• LCAA will be performed with aluminum deck for better insight.
• Traffic disturbance costs need to be estimated more precisely as the

results of LCAA is sensitive towards its assumption.
• The LCAA results will be compared with similar bridges with traditional

materials such as steel, concrete and timber.

Figure 2 – Life-cycle cost analysis through time

Uncertain factors or assumed parameters that can influence the results
of the LCCA:
• Future discount rate
• Duration of road closure due to maintenance work (n)
• Year-to-year variation of annual average daily traffic (AADT)
• Estimation of projected maintenance and demolition costs (x)
A sensitivity study is performed to evaluate their influence on the total
cost of acquisition :

Figure 4 – The results of the sensitivity analysis for the assumed parameters
Although traffic disturbance cost due to road closure has the most
influence on the total cost, in general, the results of the LCAA are
negligibly sensitive towards the assumptions undertaken in this study.

Discount
rates

Discount
rate

variations

Total Cost
percentage
variations

Road closure
duration

Closure
duration

variations

Total Cost
percentage
variations

2% -1% 0.77% n +10% +10% -2.07%
3% 0% 0.00% n - 0.00%
4% +1% -0.31% n -10% -10% 2.07%

Future work
estimated

costs

Future cost
variations

Total Cost
percentage
variations

AADT
increase

rates

AADT
increase rate

variations

Total Cost
percentage
variations

x +10% +10% 0.82% 0% -1% -1.32%
x - 0.00% 1% 0% 0.00%

x -10% -10% -0.81% 2% +1% 1.83%

Acknowledgements
1. Mitacs Research Training Award
2. Our collaborator Dr. Mario Fafard.

4343

A
X

E
 2

 :
 T

R
A

N
S

F
O

R
M

A
T
IO

N
 E

T
 A

P
P

L
IC

A
T
IO

N
S

T
R

A
N

S
F
O

R
M

A
T
IO

N
 A

N
D

 A
P

P
L
IC

A
T
IO

N
S

Hubert Gauvin
ULaval

Daniel Larouche
ULaval

X-Grant Chen
UQAC

AuralTM alloys are foundry alloys of the Al-Si-Mg-Mn type that are susceptible to structural hardening mech-
anisms during heat treatment. More specifically, manganese seems to influence the microstructure obtained
during solid-solution precipitation. In this study, the homogenization treatment of AuralTM alloys is studied.